## 2021 AMERICAN LEGION NATIONAL CONVENTION PHOENIX, ARIZONA COVID-19 STATEMENT OF UNDERSTANDING and AGREEMENT

The American Legion focuses on creating a safe national convention experience for all who travel to Phoenix, Arizona for the 102<sup>nd</sup> American Legion National Convention ("Convention"). As part of that effort, the following is agreed and understood:

- 1. I have not knowingly been exposed, nor tested positive, to COVID-19 within the past 14 days. To my knowledge I have not experienced the onset of any primary COVID-19 symptoms within the past 14 days, including: a fever of 100.4 degrees F or higher, a new persistent cough, a shortness of breath or any new breathing difficulties.
- 2. For everyone's safety, I understand if I am NOT fully vaccinated, I will wear a face covering/mask at all times inside any Convention venue unless actively eating or drinking. My face covering/mask will be clean, free from stains, dampness, or being soiled.
- 3. For everyone's safety, I understand that physical distancing will be observed at all times in the Convention Center hallways, foyers, food court, and common areas.
- 4. If I contract COVID-19, and/or experience any COVID-19 symptoms and/or becomes ill while attending the Convention in Phoenix, Arizona during the Convention dates, I release from liability and indemnify the City of Phoenix, the Phoenix Convention Center, The American Legion, the American Legion Auxiliary and The American Legion National Convention Corporation of Arizona.

Name:	
Address:	
Email:	
Membership Number:	
Signature:	
Date Signed:	